
GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY
Abstract

Chief Secretariat (l{ealth) - Revision of fee structure for Post Graduate Medical / Dental courses

in unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions functioning in the Union Teritory of
Pr"rducherry, for the academic years 2019 -2020,2020 -2021 and202l-2022. - Orders - Issued.

CHIEF SECRETARIAT (HEALTH)

Puducherry, dated: 07 .03.2019G.O. Ms. No. 14

READ: l. G.O. Ms. No. 13, dated: 10.04.2018 of the Under Secretary to
Governrnent (Education), Government of Puducherry.

2. I'his Secretariat's Order No. C. 983/I{ealth/H512015-16. dated
14.05.2017, 24.05.20i7 & 22.03.20 1 8.

3. Proceedings of the Fee Committee dated: 18.0
+**{. \rr\

"l'.i;,.,.r,,,.,. $\N\ORDER

The following Notification shall be published in the next issue of the extra-ordinary

Official Gazette:

NOTIFICATION
The Fee Committee, which was originally constituted as per the orders of the Govemment

of Puducherry in G.O. Ms. No. 63, dated 25.05.2006, has been ordered to continue to function as

per G.O. Ms. No.l4 dated 06.03.2015 of Chief Secretariat (Education). Puducherry.

2. The Fee committee has been re-constituted vide G.O. Ms.No.13, dated 10-04-2018 under

the Chairmanship of Mr. Justice N. Authinathan. Judse (Retd,) High Court of Madras.

3. The Fee Committee under the Chairmanship of Hon'ble Justice N. Authinathan, Judge

(Retd.) Hon'ble High Court of Madras vide proceedings dated 18.02.2019 has revised the fee

structure for Post Graduate Medical and Dental Courses forthe years 2019 -2020,2020-2021
and2021-22 as follows:

sl.
No

Name of the
Course

Pondicherry Institute
Medical Sciences,

Puducherry

Sri Manakula
Vinayagar College &
Hospital Puducherry

Sri Venkateshwaraa
Medical College

and Hospital,
Puducherry

Govt.
Quota
(in Rs.)

Management
Quota
(in Rs.)

Govt.
Quota
(in Rs.)

Management
Quota
(in Rs.)

Govt.
Quota
(in Rs.)

Management
Quota
(in Rs.)

P.G. Medical

i
P.G. Medical
Degree
(Clinical)

7,59,000 22.77.000 7,59,000 22,77,000 7 5 9 000 22,77,000

2

P.G, Medical
Degree
(l.Jon-

Clinical)

6,22,000 12,44,000 6,22,000 1.2,44.000 6,22,000 12,44,000

P.G. Dental

Mahe Institute of Dental Science, Mahe
st.
No.

Name of the Course Government Quota (in Rs.) Management Quota (in Rs.)

1 PG Dental Clinical 6,22,000 14,00,000

2 PG Dental Para Clinical 5,53,000 7,19,000

Lt -



-:02 :-

4. Accordingly, the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor of Puducherry is pleased to approve the

above revised fee structure for admission of students in Post Graduate Medical and Dental Courses

in unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions functioning in this Union Tenitory of

Puducherry for the years 2019 - 2020,2020 - 2021 and 2021-2022, subject to the following

conditions:

a. The revised fee structure prescribed above shall be applicable for the three Academic Years
from 2019 - 2020,2020 - 2021 and 2021i2022, and the same fee alone should be paid by
the students for the three academic vears.

b. This revised fee is an all-inclusive annual fee including various fees like admission fee,
Tuition fee, Special fee, Laboratory / Computer / Maintenance and Amenities fee,
Extracurricuiar activities fee and the other recurring expenditure.

c. In addition to the above revised fee, the institutions are permitted to collect an amount of
Rs.50,000/- per student as development fee.

d. The above fee does not include Hostel, Transport and the Mess charges.

The Educational Institutions are not entitled to collect any kind of fees under any guise
except the fees fixed by the Committee. Any deviatiorr will amount to violation of the
orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and stringent action will be taken against the
management by the appropriate authorities viz. Government of Puducherry, Medical
Council of India/Dental Council of India and the Pondicherry University such as

withdrawal of approval of MCI/DCI, cancellation of the Essentiality Certificate issued by
the Government of Puducherry, disaffiliation by the concerned University and imposition of
hefty fine as penalty .

//BY ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR//

DEPUTY SECRET TH)

e

To
The Director of Stationery & Printing,
Puducherry.

With a request to publish the Notification in the next
issue of the Extraordinary Gazette and to send l0
copies thereofto this Secretariat for record/reference.

Corrv to:

1) The Chairman, Pondicherry Institute of Medical Sciences, Puducherry.
2) Tlie Chairman, Sri Manakula Vinayagar Medical College & Hospital, Puducherry
3) The Chairman, Sri Venkateshwaraa Medical College & Hospital, Puducherry.
4) The Chairman, Mahe Institute of Dental Sciences, Mahe.
5) The PS to Chief Secretary to Government.
6) The PS to Health Secretary, Puducherry
7\ The PS to Hon'ble Health Minister, Puducherry
8) The Director of Health and Family Weliare Services, Puciucherry.
9) The Mission Director, NRHM/Nodal Officer, Medical Education, Puducherry.
lpfThe Director of Higher and Technical Education, Puducherry.

ufi) The Convenor, CENTAC, Puducherry.
l2) Thiru. D. Bremnathan, Charted Accountant, Puducherry.

Copy submitted to:

1. The Hon'ble Justice N. Authinathan, Judge (Retired),
Chairman Fee Committee,
Flat No. 37, Lakshmi Nivas, Rukmani Lakshrnipathi Road,
Opposite to Rajarathnam Statium, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008

2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

(M.


